

NIKKO TOYS LIMITED

ROOM H, 26/F., MG TOWER, 133 HOI BUN ROAD, KWUN TONG, KOWLOON, HONG KONG T:(852) 2111-9077 F:(852) 2110-0244 E : sales@nikkotoys.com

UK Declaration of Conformity

Application of Council Directive(s): 2009/48/EC; 1907/2006 and amendment 552/2009; 2014/30/EU; 2011/65/EU And amendment 2015/863; 2014/53/EU

Standard(s) to Which Conformity is declared: EN71: Part 1-3; Cadmium content; Phthalate; Lead content; EU Reach SVHC; PAHs content; 94/62/EC; RoHS; EN62115; EMC; EN60825; CE-Red

This letter is to confirm that Independent Quality Solutions Limited have accepted the responsibility to act as UK Authorised Representative on behalf of Nikko Toys Limited. As UK Authorised Representative, Independent Quality Solutions Limited are aware of the requirements involved as outlined in applicable UK Toys (Safety) regulations

UKCA Representative

Contact Name: Jeremy Burnie, Managing Director Company Number: 5503829 Company Name: Independent Quality Solutions Limited Address: IQS, Enterprise House, Wrest Park, Silsoe, Bedfordshire, MK45 4HR, UK Telephone No: 44 01462 713322 Email: jerry.burnie@i-q-s.co.uk Date of Effective: Jun 08, 2022

Applicant

Company Name: Nikko Toys Limited Contact Name: Jack Zhang, Manager of Quality Insurance Address: ROOM H, 26/F., MG TOWER, 133 HOI BUN ROAD, KWUN TONG, KOWLOON, HONG KONG Telephone No: 852-21119077 Fax No: 852-21100244 Email: Jack.Zhang@nikkotoys.com

Type of Equipment: 1:18th Street Racers (Red Blue) Model No.: 10460(10461/10462) Test Report No.: GZHH00485696/GZHH00485680/GZHH00485694-003/GZHH00485694-004 Test Report issued by: Intertek Testing Services Shenzhen Ltd, Guangzhou Branch Address: Block E, No.7-2 Caipin Road, Science City, GETDD, Guangzhou. \111, Huichuang Kongjian, TCL Cultural Industrial Park, No.69, Guangpu Road, Huangpu District, Guangzhou, Guangdong, China. Year of Manufacturing: 2023

I, the undersigned, hereby declare that the equipment specified above conforms to the above Directive(s) and Standard(s)

Signature:

Date: Apr 26, 2023 Signed by (printed name): Jack Zhang





NIKKO TOYS LIMITED

ROOM H, 26/F., MG TOWER, 133 HOI BUN ROAD, KWUN TONG, KOWLOON, HONG KONG T:(852) 2111-9077 F:(852) 2110-0244 E : sales@nikkotoys.com





NIKKO TOYS LIMITED

ROOM H, 26/F., MG TOWER, 133 HOI BUN ROAD, KWUN TONG, KOWLOON, HONG KONG T:(852) 2111-9077 F:(852) 2110-0244 E : sales@nikkotoys.com

